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MONTH
March '24 Specials

Marquette Area Blues Fest Highlights
Saturdays at 8 pm & Sundays at 6 am
Revisit fan favorites from 2022's Marquett Area Blues Festival
with host Hans Ahlstrom.
3/2 & 3 - '22 Highlights
3/9 & 10 - Tail Dragger with Johnny Burgin and
Marie Martens
3/16 & 17 - The Jimmys/ Biscuit Miller
3/23 & 24 - Reverend Raven & The Chain Smokin' Altar Boys
3/30 & 31 - Crossroads Ressurection/ Whiskey Ryan

Her Music/Her Story
Friday, March 8 at 10 am (2 hours)

Women at the top of the field in classical music pay tribute
to the women who have inspired them. Luminaries like
multiple Grammy Award winner JoAnn Falletta, BBC Proms
soloist Jamie Barton, The Marvels composer Laura Karpman,
and many more introduce music by composers like Florence Price, Clara Schumann, Lucija Garuta,
as well as performances from Isatah Kanneh-Mason, Marian Anderson, and even Ella Fitzgerald.
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Highlights
with Hans Ahlstrom

B 90.5 WUOL

State of The Union Live Coverage
Thursday, March 7 at 9 pm

NPR will present live coverage of President Biden's
2024 State of the Union address on Thursday,

March 7. The speech will be followed by analysis of
Biden's address and the Republican response. 3

J52 Witness Women'’s History Month

A Friday, March 8 at 3 pm

‘Wltness » Remarkable stories of women's history, told by the women
Women’s Hlm)rv Mo“ﬁl who were there. Selected from the BBC's Witness History pro-
- gram, we hear moving, inspiring and even outrageous stories
about a few of the most important women in living memory.

American Women Composers
Friday, March 15 at 10 am

Women in the arts have had a difficult time over the centuries. On this program
a selection of amazing works by American women composers. Included are
works by Amy Beach (pictured), Jennifer Higdon, Florence Price, Libby Larsen
and others.

Women Composers
Friday, March 15 at 11 am

An exploration of organ music by women composers, from the 17th century
4 tothe modern day.

Jazz Women of

the 40s

Sunday, March 24 at 3
pm & Monday, March

25at11 pm

This special features
women instrumentalists
who thnved in the upside-down jazz world of
wartime America. Featured artists include pia-
nist and composer-arranger Mary Lou Williams,
trumpeter Billie Rogers (pictured), vibraphonist
Marjorie Hyams, the International Sweethearts
of Rhythm big band, and pianists Hazel Scott
and Beryl Booker.
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Jazz Women of the 1 960s
Sunday, March 31 at 3 pm &

Monday, April 1 at 3 pm

In the 1960s, as the civil-rights movement
and other cultural changes gained momen-
tum, a generation of women artists made
their way through a jazz world that had long
been less than hospitable. Singers such as
Nina Simone and Jeanne Lee, composer Carla
Bley, organist Shirley Scott, and trumpeter
Barbara Donald all left behind notable record-
ings from this decade as they expanded the
role of women in jazz in ways both traditional
and groundbreaking. "Jazz Women of the
1960s" offers a musical survey of these artists,
including Nina Simone's civil-rights anthem
"Young, Gifted and Black," Jeanne Lee's take
on an Ellington classic, and an early inter-
pretation of Carla Bley's jazz standard "lda
Lupino."
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Dear Public Radio 90 Members,

Thank you for doing more than listening to Public Radio 90, thank
you for joining together to help make sure everyone across our
upper Great Lakes region can continue enjoying the unique blend
of local and national programming offered on WNMU-FM.

Thank you to our members who pitched in over $25,600 during our
February Friendraiser fundraising campaign and thanks to everyone
who gives throughout the year. Welcome to our first-time members
and members who reactivated their memberships, and a big thank
you to our listener-members who gave additional gifts above and
beyond their annual membership contributions. You understand that
it takes money to keep free public radio on the air and we are very
appreciative of your financial gifts making this possible.

Follow us on Social Media

@PublicRadio20

Very special thanks to our anonymous donor and NMU Alum from Austin, Texas and our long-standing
friends Don and Sandra Balmer who gave to the station in the form of a Challenge Grant--matching
pledges dollar for dollar and encouraging everyone, especially new members, to give. The entire

staff would also like to thank our food donation sponsors: Huron Mountain Bakery, Main St. Pizza

and Fiera’s for supplying food and snacks to sustain our staff throughout the pledge drive. Thank

you to Tom Ruprecht and Evelyn Massaro-our volunteers who give so freely of their time and whose
friendship we hold in high esteem.

Finally, | am happy to share the news that Public Radio 90 is traveling again! Our next excursion is set
for April, 2025 and your host Hans Ahlstrom will be escorting all of our travelers to Scotland, Wales,
and England. If you are thinking about this trip, Public Radio 90, Holiday Travel, and Collette Travel
will be hosting an informational meeting on May 21st (2-3p) either via Zoom, or in person at Harden
Hall (close to the station). You can contact Laura Chapman at Holiday travel to sign-up for this meeting
at (906) 228-6355, or log on to Public Radio 90's website and click on the travel box.

| am so lucky to be able to talk to so many of our listeners during our fundraising times. Talking to
you is one of the highlights of my work and | value each and every conversation because | know how
important Public Radio 90 is in your life. Please feel free to reach out to me with your comments as
your voices are so important to all of us at the station.

Sending you all warm wishes as we head into Spring!
o 1 i

@w«@mﬂmﬂw&m -

Tammy Wixtrom Johnson % %
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Tour the British Landscapes with

Public Radio 90 in April 2025

Special Presentation: Tuesday, May 21 at 2 pm
Join Public Radio 90 listeners along with WNMU-FM
host Hans Ahlstrom on a 10-day tour across England,
Scotland and Wales in April 2025. Visit historic
sights including Edinburgh Castle, York, Chester,
Caernarfon Castle, Betws-y-Coed, Stratford-upon-Avon (pictured), Oxford and London.

If you are interested, please attend a special presentation either in EI'-%EI
person or Zoom with Public Radio 90, Collette Vacations, and Holiday '|°_ e
Travel Vacations at Northern Michigan University Harden Hall (Library L3

building lower entrance). Scan the QR code for Zoom registration and (=1
meeting link. Sﬂﬂ]gf;:tﬁw
Please RSVP by Monday, May 20 by contacting Laura Chapman

at Holiday Travel Vacations at 800-562-9767 or travel@holiday-mqt.com; or call our
station at 906-227-9668.

March Day Sponsors

March 2
Andrew Bek of Marquette in honor of lan Bek on his birthday

March 3
Bill and Judy Smith of Marquette in honor of Mark on his birthday

March 4
Marvin Roberson of Marquette in honor of Jeanie Anderson who keeps him sane

March 5
Steve and Dane Nelson in memory of Carol Nelson

March 7
Jeff and Cindy Noble of Marquette in honor of Ben Noble
Patricia Vacilek of Negaunee in memory of her husband, John

March 8

Tom and Laurie Johnson of Gladstone in honor of their daughter, Emily

Chrys LeVesque Hendrick and Bud Hendrick in celebration of their 15" wedding anniversary and
in loving memory of their matron of honor, Dee LeVesque Trottier

March 14
Linda Carlson of Marquette in memory of John on his birthday

March 17
Sheila and Tim Leahy of Marquette wishing everyone a Happy St. Patrick's Day

March 18
Heidi Pio and Patrick Benton wishing her dad, Joe Pio, a Happy Birthday

March 19
Ken and Susan Czapski wishing all persons of Polish ancestry a Happy St. Joseph’s Day
Paul Marin and Betsy Little of Marquette in honor of Mary Beth Marin

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Brogan and Yonkers, estate planning
and elder law with locations throughout
Michigan's Upper Peninsula. Brogan and
Yonkers, life focused estate planning for all

ages. More at upelderlaw.com

Cherry Creek Construction, a full-service
general contractor specializing in custom
new construction and large-scale renova-
tions of Marquette area homes.
cherrycreekcustom.com

Dust for You residential and commercial
cleaning services. Offering business
cleaning, daily, weekly, and bi-monthly
schedules Now accepting new commercial
clients. More information available online

at dustforyou.net

Everyday Wines in Marquette, featuring
cheese, chocolate, beer, and wine from
around the world, for all occasions and
every day. More at the store, on Baraga Ave
downtown Marquette, or at
everydaywinesmgt.com

Hiawatha Music Co-op, educating and
informing society on traditional American
music and dance. Membership and future
concert information available at hiawatha-

music.or

Kendricks, Bordeau, P.C., a full service law
firm providing legal services to the Upper
Peninsula for over 100 years, with offices
located in Marquette and Houghton. On the
web at kendrickslaw.com

KFC of Marquette. That's finger lickin’
good!

Marquette County Habitat for Humanity
Re-Store in Harvey. Donating, purchasing,
and volunteering at the Restore support
and improve the community through
home building, emergency home repair,
and ramps programs. More to offer and
hours on their Facebook page.
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Watch Monthly Opera Performances on WNMU-TV PBS

Join our sister station the first weekend of each month for a classic opera performance, now airing on
WNMU-TV PBS (13.1) and PLUS (13.3)!

X: The Life & Times of Malcolm X

WNMU-TV (13.7): Saturday, March 2 at 1 am
WNMU-PLUS (73.3): Saturday, March 2 at 8 pm & Sunday,
March 3at 1 pm

Experience Anthony Davis's groundbreaking opera directed by Tony
nominee Robert O'Hara. The new staging portrays Malcolm as an Every-
man whose story transcends time and space.

March Day Sponsors Continued

March 20
Sue Altmann of Marquette in memory of her husband, Michael

March 22

The family of Ruthie Warren, in her honor and memory on the anniversary of her birth

Larry Zomer in honor of his former band students from Munising High School and the Peter Jonas
Community Band... showing that playing music s a life-long undertaking for the enjoyment of all
ages

March 23

The Dickinson County Community Chorus and the Iron Mountain Area Clergy Association
presenting their annual Holy Week offering on Tuesday March 26 at 7:00 PM at the American
Martyrs Catholic Church on 908 West Sagola Stin Kingsford. All are welcome. (also sponsoring
March 24"-26)

March 24
Cary Bjork of Marquette in honor of Charley on his 4" birthday

March 25

Marvin Roberson, on behalf of Foster Closet of Marquette, providing for the needs of foster
families and children in Marquette County, including clothing, diapers, and other supplies. More
information on donation and needs at www.upfostercloset.org, by clicking on the Marquette link,
or on Facebook at UP Foster Closet of Marquette

March 27
Carroll Ann Swanson in honor of her husband, Bob

March 31

Ruth Warmanen and family in celebration of Easter and in memory of Pastor Cy Warmanen

If your vehicle would rather hibernate

than accelerate, DONATE IT! A

Learn More

'/ 40X
v/ \/
) )

I

Donate Today at WNMUFM.careasy.org
or call 866-WNMU-CAR

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Marquette County Transit Authority, of-
fering bus services throughout Marquette
County, including door to door service.
More information on bus passes and
special rates for seniors, students, veterans,
and ADA individuals available at

marq-tran.com

Marquette Food Co-op on West Washing-
ton Street. A community-owned natural
and organic grocery store. Dedicated

to providing U.P. residents with local,
organic, and wholesome food and wellness
products. Everyone welcome. Online at
marquettefood.coop

UPPCO Power Company, reminding
listeners to always call Miss Dig before
starting a project that involves digging.
UPPCO: powering communities, empower-
ing lives.

White Water Associates, an Upper
Peninsula business providing drinking
water analysis, soil and water testing,
environmental sampling, and ecological
consulting services since 1985.

White's Party Store, North 3rd Street,
Marquette, since 1947. Featuring a variety
of wine, beer, spirits, and salami and
cheeses. Open 7 days a week.

Sustaining Membership...
It's Giving Made Easy!
You can join the ranks of our Sustaining

Members by visiting WNMUEM.org or
calling 800-227-9668.

Your membership is always up-to-date and
hassle-free. You can upgrade or change it at
any time.

And you can rest easy knowing you help
sustain everything you value so much on
WNMU, Public Radio 90.
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ReynoLDS RECITAL HALL, NMU

NMU Student Recital #2
Friday, March 1 at 1 pm

Faculty Recital
James A. Strain, Piano
Tuesday, March 12 at 7:30 pm

NMU Siril
Concert Series
Jeongwon
Ham, Piano
Friday, March 15
at7:30 pm

Jeongwon Ham has won numerous piano
competitions, including the Barték/Kaba-
levsky International Piano Competition, and
the Simone Belsky Piano Competition.

Tickets: General Admission $12. Youth (18
and under) Free. NMU Students Free.

Masterclasses available to NMU students and
general public throughout the day. Check
online for more information.

NMU Student Recital #3
Friday, March 22 at 1 pm

Senior Recital
Jon Schetz, Horn
Friday, March 29 at 1 pm

KAUFMAN AuDITORIUM, MARQUETTE

Marquette Symphony
Orchestra presents
Scheherazade .
Saturday, March 2

2730 o Marquerte Symphony

o Orchestra
Enjoy live performances
of Plein Air, A Concerto for Viola by Griffin
Candey featuring Debbie Carlson, and Shehe-
razade by Nikolai Rimsky-Korsakov.
Gold/Silver/Bronze Levels
General Public: $36/$28/$15
NMU Students/Children 13-18: $25/$20/$10
Children 6-14 Special: FREE with paid general
public ticket (2 per ticket). Season ticket
holders, please call 906-227-1032 or stop in
person at the NMU ticket office.

Around Our Listening Area Local Performances and Events

FOREST ROBERTS THEATER, NMU

The Lightning Thief

The Percy Jackson Musical
Thursday-Saturday, March 7-9 at pm
Saturday, March 9* & Sunday, March 10
at1pm

*Theater-for-All Performance

Presented by Superior Arts Youth Theater.
As the half-blood son of a Greek god, Percy
Jackson has newly discovered powers he
can't control, a destiny he doesn't want, and
a mythology textbook's worth of monsters on
his trail.

Tickets: Adults - $15 ($17 at the door). Stu-
dents/Youth - $9 ($11 at the door).

Skerryvore

Thursday, March 14 at 7:30 pm

Hailing from the island of Tiree, Skerryvore
formed in 2005; their music is an eclectic fu-
sion of rock, pop and traditional music with an
emphatic thundering of drums and bagpipes
and is as rich as a single malt scotch.

Tickets: General Public: $20 ($22 at the door).
NMU Students & under 18: $10($12 at the
door).

MARQUETTE REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER

Co-operatively Yours
Wednesday, March 13 s |

i Co-operatively 1

at6 pm

Join us for this film show-
ing and discussion with
film director Kristin Ojani- [
emi. Our current special
exhibit illustrates familiar 2
stories from this film; join
us to learn abouta huge
movement in the U.P. that had great impact
on many of our communities: the coopera-
tive. Meet the filmmaker here this evening.

$5 suggested donation.

The Great
Fire of Seney

Wednesday, March
27 at 6:30 pm

In his recently self-
published book, The Great Seney Fire, A His-
tory of the Walsh Ditch Fire of 1976, Gregory
Lusk tells the story of the largest fire in Michi-
gan since 1908, which burned from late July
until winter snow finally extinguished it. All
told, the fire spread over 72,500 acres during
a record drought, requiring an interagency
firefighting force of more than 1,200 firefight-
ers from twenty-two agencies and twenty-nine
states to achieve containment. Hear details
and stories of the incident from Lusk, the
assistant fire boss for this historic event, as he
joins us to present this program.

$5 suggested donation.

BoNIFAS ARTS CENTER, ESCANABA

Nemanja
Bogunovic
Concert

Wednesday, March 13
at7 pm

Nemanja Bogunovicisa
Serbian classical guitar- &
istand has held several concerts at the United
Nations in New York, as well as at the Kennedy
Center in Washington, and Carnegie Hall in
New York. He has also shared his talents with
the Bonifas Arts Center in concerts in years
past. We are excited to welcome Nemanja
back to our stage.

Event tickets are $15 in advance and at the
door (cash or check, the night of).

For more information or to listen to Neman-
ja's music, visit: nemanjabogunovic.com/
biography/

Continued on Page 6

Have an event you'd like to
share with Public Radio 90
listeners?

Submit it using our easy online
submission form at
wnmufm.org/community-calendar

Events are read on-air 3 days prior to the
event, plus the day of event.
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March Program Underwriters

The Ray and Peg Hirvonen Charitable Foundation - Jazz Showcase, Learning Through the
Seasons, Peninsula Performances, Weekday, Just Folks, the Shuffle

The Daniel J. Kobasic Foundation in support of classical music and Public Radio 90 - Classiclectic

Bob and Meredith Kulisheck of Marquette - Morning Edition, Big Picture Science, A Way With
Words

Stephen and Shirley Kriegel of Sundell - In the Pines

Steve Unger and Laura Grover, honoring all supporters of Public Radio 90... past, present, and
future - Harmonia

The Upper Peninsula Environmental Coalition, UPEC, citizens united in common-sense
conservation to protect the U.P's woods, waters, and wildlife, because what we have today we also
want for future generations. On the web at upenvironment.org — All Things Considered,

Morning Edition

Download Our App Today!
Catch up on news, music, local events and
more-on any device-
with the Public Radio 90 App.

Download now on Apple App Store
or Google Play

Around Our Listening Area Local Performances and Events Continued

Rosza CENTER, MTU

THE LINCOLN CENTER THEATER PRODUCTION

MYFAIRTADY

My Fair Lady
Thursday, March 7 at 7:30 pm

Boasting such classic songs as "l Could Have
Danced All Night," “The Rain in Spain,” and
"Wouldn't It Be Loverly," My Fair Lady tells
the story of Eliza Doolittle, a young Cockney
flower seller, and Henry Higgins, a linguistics
professor who is determined to transform her
into his idea of a "proper lady.” But who is
really being transformed? Pay As You're Able
($40 Full Ticket Fee).

*Content Guidance: This beloved musical is
recommended for ages 10+.The show ex-
plores topics of class discrimination, sexism,
linguistic profiling, and social identity.

The American Dream
Sunday, March 10 at 7:30 pm

A Superior Wind
Symphony celebra-
tion of the finest
American wind
band composers,
old and new. Tick-
ets: Pay As You're Able ($15 Full Ticket Fee).

Zoot Suit Pi-it
Thursday, March 14 at 7:30 pm

Join the Huskies Pep Band for a night of loud
and proud music! Just like pi, the band's love
for MTU and the Keweenaw is never-ending
Pay As You're Able ($10 Full Ticket Fee).

Don Keranen
Jazz Festival
ft. Kris Johnson

Friday-Saturday,
March 22-23

The Annual Don Ker-
anen Jazz Festival pays tribute to the founder
of the Michigan Tech Jazz Studies Program.
The weekend will feature former Count Basie
Big Band trumpeter and Detroit native Kris
Johnson. Equally at home as a composer and
arranger, Kris' music will be featured with the
Research and Development Big Band at the
Friday concert and the Jazz Lab Band at the
Saturday 6 p.m. concert. Tickets: Pay As You're
Able ($25 Full Ticket Fee).

Festival Schedule:
Fri 6p - Research and Development Big
Band Performance

Fri 7:30p - Video Game Jazz Ensemble and
the R&D Band feat. guest artist Kris Johnson

Sat 2p - Masterclass with Jazz Studies Direc-
tor Adam Meckler

Sat 6p - Lab Band Performance with Kris
Johnson, Trumpet

Sat 9p - JazTec and Workshop Brass Band
Performance

Ryan O'Connell: Inclusive
by Design
Thursday, March 28at 7:30 pm

Speaker Ryan 0'Connell will break down
what systemic ableism is, discuss how to
build inclusivity into spaces [classrooms,
buildings, communities] in ways that go
beyond ADA compliance, and talk about why
representation matters now more than ever
(and tell us what we can do about it). This
event will be a facilitated discussion between
Ryan and Darnishia Morris, Instructor and
Manager of Global Engagement Programs
with Pavlis Honors College. Free Tickets for all
through the Van Evera Memorial Endowment.

THE CALUMET THEATRE, CALUMET

Tchaikovsky's
Symphony
No. 6

Saturday, March 9 at
7:30 pm

Romanian guest conductor Cristian Lupes
leads the Keweenaw Symphony Orchestra in
an evening of transcendent Tchaikovsky at
the Calumet Theatre. The evening features
Tchaikovsky's turbulent The Tempest
(Symphonic Fantasy after Shakespeare)

and his final work, Symphony No. 6, "The
Pathétique”-premiered nine days before
his death. Pay As You're Able ($20 Full Ticket
Fee).
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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
Beale Street With Good Reason .

(aravan Media Meet Stateside WENT Jazz
MQT Area Blues Night Studio
Fest Highlights . °g (lassic
Morning Edition .

- Stateside

Media Meet

Climate Connections 9am Daily; Michigan History Moments 8:30am Wednesday; Weekend

Weekend The Poet’s Nook 9:32am Wednesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 7:30am Friday Edition

Edition Chapter a Day Learning Through the

Seasons 8:30am
° [ )
Christopher Kimball's C I | t Wait Wait...
Milk Street Radio a SS I c e C I C Don't Tell Me!

Harmonia Melanated Moments in Classical Music Bigdpei;t(lge

The Moth Radio | Classical Guitar |  The Piano ctal ,
Hour Aivel Matters The Score Sounds Choral Fiesta! AWay with Words
Swingin' Down . Chamber Music The Childrens
the Lane World Café Peninsula Footlight Parade Soc. of Lincoln Ctr. Conierto! Hour
orld Cate Performances oncierto:
Afterglow The Dress Circle | Early Music Now .
American
Weekday Weekday Routes
Jazz Showcase Media Meet Weekday InThe Pines Weekday
Putumayo The Shuffle w/
World Music AI I 'I'h : (: ‘d d Kurt Hauswirth
All Things Considered I n gS O n S I e re Al Things Considered
Mikistory Moments 3-35pm Learning Through the Seasons 4:30pm Tuesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 4:30pm Friday The Poet’ Nook 535pm
Mountain Marketplace L
. - — World Café
Stage Wait Wait... AWay With Travel with Big Picture | Christopher Kimball's
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio
) Santa Fe Music MQT Area Blues
Thistle & Shamrock . - . S
Chicago Festival New York Omz gAs'Ira Peninsula | Fest Highlights

In the Pines Symphony Wind & Rhythm Philharmonic Series Performances Be(ale Street

aravan

Just Folks .

Stateside .
American |
Tent Show . | JazzintheNew | Jazz Night " . . Routes
Radio Night Studio Millenium in America Brazilian Hour | Night Studio
Night Studio Night Studio
WEMT Jazz WEMT Blues |
Jazin the N Jazz Nigh Jazz Before
azz in the New azz Night " .
Sound Spectrum | Afterglow Millenium in America Brazilian Hour Sunrise _
Wait Wait... Don't . Travel with Big Picture | Christopher Kimball's
Tell Me! AWay WithWords | iy Sreves Science Milk Street Radio

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

WNMU-FM 90.1 ® wnmufm.org ® Manistique 91.9 @ Escanaba/Gladstone 96.5 @ Stephenson 97.9
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Evening Concerts monday-Thurday 8 pm

m 3/4 - Robert Schumann: Overture to Manfred, Op. 115; Johannes Brahms: Schicksalslied, Op. 54 (Jenny Wong, director);
Gustav Holst: The Planets, Op. 32 (Daniel Harding, conductor)
3/11 - Carl Maria von Weber: Overture to Der Freischiitz; Ludwig van Beethoven: Symphony No. 7 in A Major, Op. 92;
CHICAGO

e Anton Webern: Passacaglia for Orchestra, Op. 1; Johannes Brahms: Symphony No. 2 in D Major, Op. 73 (Bernard
ORCHESTRA Haitink, conductor)

3/18 - Gustav Mahler: Symphony No. 9 (Jakob Hriisa, conductor)

3/25 - Leos Janacek: Sinfonietta (Seiji Ozawa, conductor); Aaron Copland: Dance Symphony (Morton Gould, conductor);
Johann Strauss, Jr.: Wiener Blut, Op. 354 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann Strauss, Jr.: Rosen aus dem Siiden, Op.
388 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann Strauss, Jr.: Der Zigeunerbaron, Op. 418 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann
Strauss, Jr.: Unter Donner und Blitz, Op. 324 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Modest Mussorgsky: Pictures from an Exhibi-
tion (Carlo Maria Giulini, conductor)

3/5- Johann Sebastian Bach/ Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Fugue in E Major, BWV 878, from The Well-Tempered Clavier /
K.405, No. 3 (c. 1740, arr. 1782) (Adam Bamett-Hart & Brendan Speltz, violin; Pierre Lapointe, viola; Brook Speltz,
cello); Kaija Saariaho: Semafor for Eight Instruments (James Gaffigan, conductor; LP How, violin; Che-Yen Chen,
viola; Joseph Johnson, cello; Leigh Mesh, double bass; Bart Feller, flute; Todd Levy, clarinet; Ted Soluri, bassoon);
Ludwig Van Beethoven: String Quintet in C Major, Op. 29 (1801) (Daniel Phillips & Jennifer Frautschi, violin; Ida
Kavafian & Steven Tenenbom, viola; Eric Kim, cello)

3/12 - Marc Neikrug: Piano Quintet No. 2 in Six Parts (Haochen Zhang, piano; Dover Quartet (Joel Link & Bryan Lee,
violin; Milena Pajaro-van de Stadt, viola; Camden Shaw, cello); Maurice Ravel: String Quartet in F Major (Joel Link &
Bryan Lee, violin; Milena Pajaro-van de Stadt, viola; Camden Shaw, cello)

3/19 - Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 5 in D Major, BWV 1050 (1720) (Daniel Phillips, violin; Tara
Helen O'Connor, flute; Gilles Vonsattel, harpsichord; LP How, violin; Toby Appel, viola; Alastair Eng, cello; Mark
Tatum, double bass); Robert Schumann: Piano Quintet in E-flat Major, Op. 44 (1842) (Haochen Zhang, piano; Dover
Quartet (Joel Link & Bryan Lee, violin; Milena Pajaro-van de Stadt, viola; Camden Shaw, cello)

3/26 - Olivier Messiaen: Quatuor pour la fin du temps (Quartet for the End of Time) for Clarinet, Violin, Cello, and Piano
(1940-41) (Kirill Gerstein, piano; Leila Josefowicz, violin; Paul Watkins, cello; Carol McGonnell, clarinet)

Wednesday 3/6 - Magnus Lindberg: EXPO; Johannes Bharms: Violin Concerto in D; Hector Berlioz: Symphonie fantastique, Op. 14

(Frank Peter Zimmerman, Violin; Alan Gilbert, conductor)

5 f 3/13 - Anton Webern: Im Sommerwind (In the Summer Wind, Idyll for Orchestra); Arnold Schoenberg: Pelleas und
anta [~

Melisande, Op. 5; Charles Ives: Symphony No. 2; Charles Ives: The Unanswered Question (Alan Gilbert, conductor)

Chamber Music Festival
amber Music Festval 3190 - Charles Ives: The Unanswered Question; Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 4 in G-major, Op. 58 (Em-

manuel Ax, piano); Anton Webern: Symphony, Op. 21; Robert Schumann: Symphony No. 2 in C-major, Op. 61 (Alan
Gilbert, conductor)

3/27 - Gustav Mahler: Symphony No. 3 (Petra Lang, mezzo-soprano, Alan Gilbert, conductor)

3/7 - Hector Berlioz: Roman Carnival Overture, Op. 9; Viet Cuong: Stargazer (World Premiere) (Sarah Cahill, piano);
Sssay William Walton: Symphony No. 1 in B-flat minor; Maurice Ravel: Ma Mére I'Oye (Mother Goose) (Donato Cabrera,
conductor)

 } 3/14 - Zoltdn Kodaly: Dances of Galanta; Anna Clyne: DANCE for Cello and Orchestra (Inbal Segev, cello); Myroslav Skoryk:
“"RADIO Melody for Symphony Orchestra; Pyotr Ilyich Tchaikovsky: Symphony No. 2 in C minor, Op. 17 (Donato Cabrera,
NETWORK conductor)

ORCHESTRA SERIES 3/21- Leonard Bernstein: Overture to Candide; Claude Debussy: Danse (orch. Maurice Ravel); Gabriella Lena Frank: Three
Latin-American Dances for Orchestra; Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 3 in C minor, Op. 37 (Charlie
Albright, piano); Leonard Bernstein: Symphonic Dances from West Side Story (Gabriella Lena Frank, conductor)

3/28 - Viet Cuong: Next Week's Trees; Edward Elgar: Cello Concerto in E minor, Op. 85 (Nathan Chan, cello); Pyotr llyich
Tchaikovsky: Symphony No. 5 in E minor, Op. 64 (Donato Cabrera, conductor)
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Fridays 8 pm Repeats Tuesdays 1p

Host Kurt Hauswirth presents recordings of
live performances from Northern Michigan.
Visit our website for weekly schedule:

wnmufm.org/show/peninsula-

performances

WEEKDAYS

5:00am Mon: With Good Reason
Tue-Fri: Stateside

6:00am Morning Edition from NPR

9:00am Climate Connections

9:02am Chapter a Day

9:35am Classiclectic with Kurt Hauswirth

FRIDAY 1

12:00pm Fiesta!: Music from the Pacific Coast
- From Chile to California, the Pacific
coast of the Americas was a part of
the old Spanish Empire. Still today,
composers from Latin American
and US Latinos maintain the vibrant
tradition of Latin tinged classical
music coming from the shores of
the Pacific. Our program will feature
works by Diego Luzuriaga, Victor
Agudelo, and Alexander Tovar.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 2

6:00am Night Studio Classic

7:00am Stateside

8:00am Weekend Edition

8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Help-
ing the Reading Process

10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

11:00am Big Picture Science

12:00pm A Way With Words

1:00pm The Children’s Hour

2:00pm American Routes

4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth

5:00pm All Things Considered

6:00pm World Café

8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival High-
lights: 22 Highlights

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan

10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 3

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival High-
lights: 22 Highlights
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Showcase
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From Marietta,
Ohio: Amy Ray Band, The Lone Bel-
low, Alison Brown, Tony Furtado, and
Villages
8:00pm Thistle and Shamrock: Cymru - A
journey through the distinctive
landscapes of traditional Welsh
music with Crasdant, Plethyn, Cerys
Matthews and more.
9:00pm In the Pines: Women in Song -
Hiawatha Preserving the Roots Series
-Part1
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm Tent Show Radio

MONDAY 4

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
1:00pm World Café
3:00pm Weekday
3:30pm Media Meet
4:00pm AllThings Considered
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Hard-
ing conducts The Planets - Daniel
Harding leads Holst's The Planets,
the interstellar orchestral suite that
has inspired generations of sci-fi film
composers. Experience the feroc-
ity of "Mars," the golden song of
"Jupiter,” the eerie calm of “Saturn”
and the haunting off-stage vocals
of the ethereal "Neptune.” The full
Chicago Symphony Chorus delights
in Brahms' radiant Schicksalslied
("Song of Destiny").
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Night Studio

Sundays 7:30 am
Repeats Mondays 5:30a & 3:30p

MEDIA &=

Join host Mike Settles in taking a closer look
atissues that are important to the people of
the Upper Great Lakes region. Listen to com-
munity leaders and special guests discuss-
ing timely topics of local interest.

Check online for weekly topics:
wnmutv.nmu.edu/media-meet

Media Meet podcasts available at
WNMUFM.ORG

Sundays 9 pm Repeats Thursdays 3:30p

3/3 - New! Women in Song - Part 1 from
the 2024 Hiawatha Preserving the Roots
Series

3/10 -Women in Song - Part 2 from the
2024 Hiawatha Preserving the Roots Series

3/17 - Solas from the 2013 Hiawatha
Traditional Music Fest

3/24 - New! Cloverland - Part 1 from
2024's Hiawatha Live from the Fold

3/31 - Cloverland - Part 2 from Hiawatha
Live from the Fold in 2024

TUESDAY 5

12:00pm The Piano Matters

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons:
Tabletop Bubbles

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm A Way With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Escher String Quartet performs Bach/
Mozart; Gaffigan conducts Saariaho

9:00pm Wind & Rhythm
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Tuesdays 4:30 pm
Repeats Saturdays 8:35a

EJEE-INN

Learning Through The Seasons
w/ Host Iris Katers of
Grandparents Teach Too

3/5  Tabletop Bubbles
3/12  Picture Books
3/19  Large Motor Skills
3/26  Movement

Learning Through the Seasons is a production
of WNMU-FM and Grandparents Teach Too,
a nonprofit organization founded by early
elementary teachers, reading specialists, and
early education childhood specialists Iris Katers,
Esther Macalady, Cheryl Anderegg, Jean Hetrick
and Tim Fox, who co-authored the book from
which the programs are based.

Co-author Iris Katers narrates the weekly pro-
gram that promotes the educational benefits
foryoung children of doing the easy fun-filled
activities found in the book that use readily
available materials found around your home
and community.

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 6

12:00pm The Score With Edmund Stone: The
Ides of March and other Prophecies
-This week on The Score creator, pro-
ducer and host Edmund Stone peers
into the future with a show called The
Ides of March and Other Prophecies.
Enjoy music from movies where
prophecies are foretold and destinies
fulfilled including The Tragedy of
Macbeth, Dune, Alice in Wonderland,
Arrival and more.

1:00pm Footlight Parade: Spotlight on Tom
Shepard (Part 2)" - The final install-
ment of the conversation features
lots of Sondheim (they worked on six
albums together) plUs more of his
100-plus musical theater recordings.

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Alan Gilbert
Conducts Lindberg, Brahms, and
Berlioz - EXPO by Magnus Lindberg
begins our broadcast and will be

followed by the Brahms Violin Con-
certo in D performed by Frank Peter
Zimmerman. The program concludes
with the Symphonie fantastique by
Berlioz. Alec Baldwin is your host
on The New York Phitharmonic This
Week.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

‘ Monday-Friday 9 am

THURSDAY 7

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: The Art of the String Quartet
- Franz Schubert: Quartettsatz in C
minor for Strings, D. 703 (Jeffrey
Myers, violin I; Ryan Meehan, violin
II; Jeremy Berry, viola Estelle Choi,
cello); Anton Webern: Langsamer
Satz for String Quartet (Jeffrey Myers,
violin I; Ryan Meehan, violin II; Jer-
emy Berry, viola Estelle Choi, cello);
Anna Clyne: Breathing Statues for
String Quartet (Jeffrey Myers, violin [;
Ryan Meehan, violin II; Jeremy Berry,
viola Estelle Choi, cello); Leo Jand
ek Quartet No. 1 for Strings, “The
Kreutzer Sonata” (Jeffrey Myers, vio-
lin I; Ryan Meehan, violin II; Jeremy
Berry, viola Estelle Choi, cello)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Monastic Song -
Two famous medieval personalities
are at the heart of this program:
philosopher and teacher Peter
Abelard (1079-1142) and visionary
and polymath Hildegard of Bingen
(1098-1179). They both left behind
a wealth of poetry and music, and
we'll hear some examples performed
by Theatre of Voices, Sequentia, and
Sabine Lutzenberger.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines: Women in Song -
Hiawatha Preserving the Roots Series
-Part1

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WEMT Orchestra Series: Fresh
Inspirations: Cuong, Berlioz, Walton,
and Ravel - In this performance
Viet Cuong, California Symphony's
Composer-in-Residence from 2020-
2023, premieres his work Stargazer
featuring Sarah Cahill at the piano.
Walton's Symphony No. 1 continues
Music Director Donato Cabrera's
exploration of works written around
the time of the Second World War,
with its time-honored trajectory from
darkness to light. Ravel's audience
favorite Mother Goose Suite ends the
program.

Chapter-A-Day
on WNMU-FM

Monday, February 19 through Friday,
March 8, Karl Schmidt reads Let the Trumpet
Sound: A Life of Martin Luther King, Jr. by
Stephen Oates. By the acclaimed biographer
of Abraham Lincoln, Nat Turner, and John
Brown, Stephen B. Oates's prize winning
Let the Trumpet Sound is the definitive one-
volume life of Martin Luther King, Jr.

:; 4

Pick
<4 N
GAmanta?

o Peter§ ¢

Monday, March 11 through Friday,
March 22, Ken Ohst reads The Adventures
of Sherlock Holmes by Sir Arthur Conan
Doyle. Venture back in time to Victorian
London to join literature's greatest detective
team — the brilliant Sherlock Holmes and
his devoted assistant, Dr. Watson. Ohst
reads this gem from the archives featuring
five favorites including “The Red-Headed
League”, and "The Engineer's Thumb".
Monday, March 11 through Friday,
March 29, Norman Gilliland and Michele
Good read The Berry Pickers by Amanda
Peters. In July 1962, a Mi'kmaq family
from Nova Scotia arrives in Maine to pick
blueberries for the summer. Weeks later, the
family's youngest child vanishes. Meanwhile
in Maine, a young girl named Norma grows
up as the only child of an affluent family.
Norma is often troubled by recurring dreams
and visions that seem more like memories
than imagination. As she grows older,
Norma comes to realize there is something
her parents aren't telling her. Unwilling
to abandon her intuition, she will spend
decades trying to uncover this family secret.

Chapter a Day from Wisconsin Public Radio
has been airing in Wisconsin since 1927
and features a variety of readers. Episodes
are available online one week after they air:

wpr.org/programs/chapter-day
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Listeners are more likely
purchase from businesses they've
heard about on Public Radio.

If you're interested in reaching
the Public Radio 90 audience
through your business, contact us

9:00pm
11:00pm

at 906-227-2642.

State of the Union Address
The Brazilian Hour

10:00pm

American Routes

SUNDAY 10

FRIDAY 8

10:00am Her Music/Her Story (2 hrs)

12:00pm

1:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

8:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm

Fiesta!: Gaspar Cassadd: Cellist &
Composer - Gaspar Cassadd i Moreu
was born in Barcelona to a church
musician father, Joaquim Cassado,
and began taking cello lessons
atage seven. When he was nine,

he played in a recital where Pablo
Casals was in the audience; Casals
immediately offered to teach him.
He soon would travel the world
becoming one of the preeminent
cellists in the world as well as a great
composer. We'll share recordings

of his works featuring the Quartet
Altimira and Andrés Segovia. As well
as the maestro performing his own
work Requiebros.

Concierto!

Witness: Women's History
Month

All Things Considered

Anishinaabe Radio News
Marketplace

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Peninsula Performances

Stateside

Night Studio

SATURDAY 9

6:00am
7:00am
8:00am
8:30am

10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm

9:00pm

Night Studio Classic

Stateside

Weekend Edition

Learning Through the Seasons:
Tabletop Bubbles

Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

Big Picture Science

A Way With Words

The Children's Hour

American Routes

The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
All Things Considered

World Café

Marquette Area Blues Festival
Highlights: Tail Dragger with Johnny
Burgin and Marie Martens
Beale Street Caravan

5:00am
6:00am

7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
10:00am

11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

8:00pm

9:00pm

9:30pm
11:00pm

Beale Street Caravan

Marquette Area Blues Festival
Highlights: Tail Dragger with Johnny
Burgin and Marie Martens

With Good Reason

Media Meet

Weekend Edition

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Harmonia

The Moth Radio Hour

Swingin' Down the Lane

Afterglow

Jazz Showcase

Putumayo World Music Hour

All Things Considered

Mountain Stage: 40th Anniversary
Celebration Part 1: Joan Osborne,
Nellie McKay, Jake Kohn, Todd
Burge, WV poet laureate Marc Harsh-
man

Thistle and Shamrock: From the
Archives - Take your pick of favourite
moments from the past decade of
radio shows, as host Fiona Ritchie
dives into herarchive.

In the Pines: Women in Song -
Hiawatha Preserving the Roots Series
-Part2

Just Folks

Tent Show Radio

4:30pm
6:30pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

9:00pm

Learning Through the Seasons:
Picture Books

Marketplace

A Way With Words

Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Dover Quartet performs Neikrug,
Ravel

Wind & Rhythm

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 13

MONDAY 11

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm
11:00pm

Classical Guitar Alive!

World Café

Weekday

Media Meet

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Haitink conducts Beethoven &
Brahms - A 2007 broadcast from
CSO's archives: Bernard Haitink-the
Orchestra's principal conductor from
2006 until 2010-leads Beethoven's
Seventh and Brahms's Second sym-
phonies. The program opens with
Weber's Overture to Der Freischiitz
and includes Webem's Passacaglia
for Orchestra.

Stateside

Night Studio

TUESDAY 12

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm

The Piano Matters
Peninsula Performances
Weekday

All Things Considered

12:00pm The Score With Edmund Stone: The

1:00pm

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm

Emerald Isle - 'Tis the luck of the Irish
this week on The Score as Edmund
Stone brings you music to celebrate
Ireland and Irish immigrants in The
Emerald Isle including The Quiet
Man, Far and Away, Waking Ned
Devine, Going My Way and a few
more. It's a pot full of movie music
gold onThe Score.

Footlight Parade: "1960 on Stage”

- More than 25 musicals were
unveiled in New York including
Camelot, The Fantasticks, Irma La
Douce and Bye Bye Birdie.

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: 20th
Century Masterworks - We explore
the "Romantic side" of three 20th
century masters in this broadcast:
Webern, Schoenberg, and Ives.

The program opens with Webern's
Straussian Im Sommerwind or "In
the Summer Breeze." That's followed
by Schoenberg’s lush tone portrait
of the doomed lovers Pelleas and
Melisande. After a first half dominat-
ed by the Second Viennese School,
we then return to local shores with a
performance of a work premiered by
the New York Philharmonicin 1951:
The Symphony No. 2 by insurance-
exec-hy-day-composer-by-night,
Charles Ives. Alec Baldwin is your
host and Alan Gilbert conducts.
Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 14

12:00pm

1:00pm

Sounds Choral

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: French Ingenuity - César
Franck: Sonata in A major for Violin
and Piano (Benjamin Beilman,
violin; Alessio Bax, piano); Ca-
mille Saint-Saéns: Le carnaval des
animaux for Ensemble (Michael
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Stephen Brown, piano; Lucille
Chung, piano; Tara Helen O'Connor,
flute; Jose Franch-Ballester, clarinet;
Daniel Ching, violin I, William
Fedkenheuer, violin Il John Largess,
viola; Joshua Gindele, cello; Scott
Pingel, double bass; Ayano Kataoka,
percussion; lan Rosenbaum, percus-
sion)

Early Music Now: St. Patrick's Day -
We're celebrating all things Celtic on
this week's show, including music by
the Irish harper and bard Turlough
0'Carolan, selections from Jordi

2:00pm

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Night Studio

6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Hr a

SATURDAY 16 Conducts Mahler 9 - Mahler "peace-

fully bids farewell to the world" is
how the composer's protégé Bruno
Walter described the finale to his
Ninth Symphony. This valedictory
score contains the many hallmarks
of Mahler's symphonies — their
grand scale, profound emotions, and
folk dance themes - capped by an
ethereal finale that achieves a sense
of transcendent rapture.

6:00am Night Studio Classic

7:00am Stateside

8:00am Weekend Edition

8:30am Learning Through the Seasons:
Picture Books

10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

11:00am Big Picture Science

12:00pm A Way With Words

1:00pm The Children's Hour

2:00pm American Routes

Savall's The Celtic Viol, and samples . : ; 10:00pm Stateside

from a recent release by The Curious gggpm I\Tﬁﬁ?nuilecgvrit:i]dlél:gdHaUSWIrth 11:00pm Night Studio

Bards called Indiscretion. 6;003m World C%fé TUESDAY 19
gggpm }Neﬁkd;y Women in Sand - Hi 8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival High- 1
~30pm It f] g\es. Qmeﬂ'”R ongs- - lights: The Jimmys/Biscuit Miller 12:00pm The Piano Matters .

a‘g,"::t; reserving the Roots Series 9:00pm Beale Street Caravan 1:00pm Peninsula Perfor- = TV/VT 7

- . H 1
4:00pm All Things Considered 10:00pm American Routes 3:00pm Wzgﬁzsay «%‘1}/’/ p P\
6:30pm Marketplace SUNDAY 17 4:00pm All Things Consid- /&
7:00pm Big Picture Science I ered A
8:00pm  WEMT Orchestra Series: Intersec >:00am  Beale Street Caravan 4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Large

tions: Kodaly, Clyne, Skoryk, and
Tchaikovsky - Donato Cabrera
leads the California Symphony in a
program of dances and melodies.
Kodaly's Dances of Galanta begins
the concert, contrasted with Anna
Clyne's DANCE for Cello and Orches-
tra, featuring cellist Inbal Segev as
soloist. Clyne wrote DANCE with In-
bal in mind, so expect an exception-
ally poignant performance! Ukrai-
nian composer Myroslav Skoryk’s
emotional and tragic Melody begins
the second half, developing into
Tchaikovsky's Symphony No. 2, which
uses Ukrainian folk songs to great
effect.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

FRIDAY 15

10:00am American Women Composers
11:00am Women Composers

12:00pm Fiesta!: Epic Masterworks - Host
Elbio Barilari shares some of his
favorite long form classical works. In-
cluded are Manuel de Falla's El amor
brujo and Carlos Chavez's Caballos
de Vapor Suite.

Concierto!

Weekday

All Things Considered

Anishinaabe Radio News
Marketplace

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Peninsula Performances

1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

8:00pm

6:00am Marquette Area Blues &Pﬁﬁﬂay

Festival Highlights: The

Jimmys/Biscuit Miller 3ggpm
7:00am With Good Reason 8:00pm
7:30am Media Meet oopm

8:00am Weekend Edition

Motor Skills

Marketplace

AWay With Words

Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Dover Quartet performs Schumann

. : : M 9:00pm Wind & Rhythm
10:00am gg(rjlisotopher Kimball's Milk Street 10:00pm Stateside

. ; 11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour WEDNESDAY 20

1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane

2:00pm Afterglow

3:00pm Jazz Showcase

4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered

6:00pm Mountain Stage: 40th Anniversary
Celebration part 2: James McMurtry,
Suzzy Roche & Lucy Wainright Roche,
John Doyle & Mick McAuley, Tommy
Prine, Cheryl Wheeler & Kenny
White, WV poet laureate Marc Harsh-
man

Thistle and Shamrock: All Ireland -
From folk bands and solo singers,

to fiddlers and pickers, we celebrate
the classic and timeless sounds of
today's Irish music all-stars.

In the Pines: Solas from 2013

1:00pm
8:00pm

9:00pm

Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival 2:00pm

9:30pm Just Folks 3:00pm
11:00pm Tent Show Radio 4:00pm
6:30pm

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive! 8:00pm

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet
4:00pm AllThings Considered

12:00pm The Score With Edmund Stone:

Empowering Icons - Get inspired
with a show for Women's History
Month, and every day of the year.
This week on The Score Edmund
Stone has a cinematic celebration

of iconicwomen, in both fact and
fiction including On the Basis of Sex,
Barbie, The Woman King, The Color
Purple and more.

Footlight Parade: "1949 on Stage”

- It was the year of the Pulitzer Prize-
winning South Pacific, but there are
other musical theater adventures,
too, including Kurt Weill and Max-
well Anderson’s Lost in the Stars and
Marc Blitzstein's Regina.

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: Emanuel
Ax Plays Beethoven's Fourth Piano
Concerto - Emmanuel Ax is the
soloist in Beethoven's Fourth Piano
Concerto. The Unanswered Question
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by Charles Ives opens this program,

which also features a pair of sympho-

nies: The Op. 21 symphony by Anton
Webern, and the Symphony No. 2 by
Robert Schumann - a favorite of Mr.
Gilbert's. Alec Baldwin is your host.
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz Night in America

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 23

THURSDAY 21

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Romantic Schoenberg -
Arnold Schoenberg:Quartet No. 1 in
D minor for Strings, Op. 7(Quartetto
di Cremona: Cristiano Gualco, violin;

Paolo Andreoli, violin; Simone Gram-

aglia, viola; Giovanni Scaglione,
cello)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Early Music Redis-
covered - A heartfelt setting of Stabat
Mater by Bohemian composer Franti
ek Tma lay forgotten in a monas-
tery library in Germany until it was
rediscovered by renowned counter-
tenor Marnix de Cat. We'll hear the
work on this week's show along with
instrumental works by Schmelzer
and Biber. Our performers include
Pluto-Ensemble and Hathor Consort.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines: Solas from 2013
Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: Dancing
Around the Piano: Beethoven,
Bernstein, Debussy, and Frank - This
concert brings a rousing set of
works from Bernstein, Debussy, and
Gabriella Lena Frank all focused on
the theme of dance. And nestled
in between, hear pianist Charlie Al-
bright perform Beethoven's virtuosic
Piano Concerto No. 3.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am Stateside
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Large
Motor Skills
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm The Children's Hour
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival High-
lights: Reverend Raven &The Chain
Smokin' Alter Boys
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Jana
ek; J. Strauss, Jr. & Mussorgsky -
Carlo Maria Giulini, the CSO's first
principal guest conductor, conducts
Mussorgsky's Pictures at an Exhibi-
tion. The program opens with Jand
ek's Sinfonietta led by Seiji Ozawa;
continues with Copland's Dance
Symphony, conducted by Morton
Gould; and also includes works by
Johann Strauss, Jr., conducted by
Fritz Reiner, the CSO's sixth music
director.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Women of the 40s

TUESDAY 26

SUNDAY 24

FRIDAY 22

12:00pm Fiesta!: South American Road Trip -
Fiesta's host, composer Elbio Barilari,
will share some of his favorite com-
posers in a delightful trip through
South America. Included are Astor
Piazzola's Libertango, Agustin Bar-
rios's Danza Paraguaya, and Eduardo
Fabini's guitar work El poncho, as
performed by Abel Carlevaro.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival High-
lights: Reverend Raven &The Chain
Smokin' Alter Boys
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Women of the 40s
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From Morgantown,

WV: The Steel Wheels, Leslie Mendel-

son, Buffalo Wabs & The Price Hill
Hustle, Upstate, and Peter One.

8:00pm Thistle and Shamrock: Spring
Sounds - According to the old saying,
March comes in like a lion and goes
out like a lamb. We breeze into the
season with music to ease our way.

9:00pm In the Pines: Cloverland - Hiawatha
Live from the Fold - Part 1

9:30pm Just Folks

11:00pm Tent Show Radio

12:00pm The Piano Matters

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons:
Movement

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Quartet performs Messiaen

9:00pm Wind & Rhythm

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 27

MONDAY 25

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
1:00pm World Café
3:00pm Weekday

12:00pm The Score With Edmund Stone: Fam-
ily Ties - There's nothing quite like
family. In this episode of The Score
Edmund Stone brings an uplifting
selection of films all about family
including The Incredibles, Encanto,
My Big Fat Greek Wedding, CODA
and more.

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Alan Gilbert
conducts Mahler's Third Symphony -
Mezzo-soprano Petra Lang joins the
orchestra, along with the Women of
the Westminster Symphonic Choir
and the American Boychoir. Alec
Baldwin is your host.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 28

12:00pm Sounds Choral
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1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Britten and Dvorak - Ben-
jamin Britten: Canticle II: Abraham
and Isaac for Countertenor, Tenor,
and Piano, Op. 51 (Daniel Taylor,
countertenor; Anthony Griffey, tenor;
Gloria Chien, piano); Antonin Dvo ak:
Trio in G minor for Piano, Violin, and
Cello, Op. 26 (Gloria Chien, piano;
Nicolas Dautricourt, violin; Nicolas
Altstaedt, cello)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Holy Week - In
commemoration of Holy Week, we're
listening to an unusual setting of
the Passion story by Adrian Willaert.
With its innovative polyphony and
homogenous text setting, it may
have been composed in response to
the strictures placed on composers
by the Council of Trent. The perfor-
mance comes from a 2023 release
from Dionysos Now, directed by Tore
Tom Denys.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines: Cloverland - Hiawatha
Live from the Fold - Part 1

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: Shades of
E Minor: Cuong, Elgar, and Tchai-
kovsky - Rounding out California
Symphony's suite of concerts, we
return to Viet Cuong's compositions
with his emotional and intricate work
Next Week's Trees, commissioned by
the California Symphony early in his
tenure as Composer-in-Residence.
Captivating cellist Nathan Chan
performs Elgar's Cello Concerto,
and Tchaikovsky's Fifth Symphony
concludes the concert.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

FRIDAY 29

12:00pm Fiesta!: Two Major Works from Brazil
and Argentina - Fiesta showcases two
monumental pieces from the Latin
American repertoire, a piano quintet
by Argentine composer Constantino
Gaito and a full scale post-romantic
piano concerto by Brazilian com-
poser Francisco Mignone.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm  Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances:

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 30

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am Stateside
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons:
Movement
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm The Children's Hour
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival
Highlights: Crossroads Resurrection/
Whiskey Ryan
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 31

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival
Highlights: Crossroads Resurrection/
Whiskey Ryan
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Women of the 1960s
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From Walnut Creek,
CA: Colin Hay, Ramblin' Jack Elliott,
Chuck Prophet & The Make Out
Quartet, Bruce Cockburn, and The
Lucky Valentines
8:00pm Thistle and Shamrock: Americana
Celts - The Piedmont Blues and Old
Time music of Americans Sonny
Terry and Brownie McGhee, and Aunt
Samantha Bumgarmer were all early
influences on Scottish singers and
guitarists including Archie Fisher,
John Martyn, and Bert Jansch. The
blended sound has evolved further
in "Celtgrass” and "I-grass” Irish
fusion bands like JigJam and We
Banjo 3.
9:00pm In the Pines: Cloverland - Hiawatha
Live from the Fold - Part 2
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm Tent Show Radio



